

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8552 OF 2018

Raosaheb Wangde Master Charitable Trust ,Petitioner
Through Its Trustee Shri. Dnyandeo K. Rajane

V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner Maharashtra StateRespondent
Mumbai

None For Petitioner

Y.D.Patil,AGP

CORAM : DAMA SESHADRI NAIDU, J

DATE : 7th November, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 28/11/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)